

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 19-052**

**Construction of Braxton Road Water Line Improvements in City of Kendleton for
Fort Bend County Community Development**

**Awarded 04/23/19: DL Elliott Enterprises, Inc.
\$275,655 Funding: Community Development CDBG**

| Company | Bid Price | Completion Time in Calendar Days | Form 1295 |
|--|---|---|------------------|
| D L Elliott Enterprises, Inc. Houston | \$275,655.00 | 90 | Yes |
| JTM Construction, LLC Rosenberg | Disqualified: Failed to provide required proof of insurance | | |
| Scohil Construction Services, LLC Cypress | Disqualified: Failed to provide required proof of insurance | | |
| Veritas Management Company LLC DBA Black Castle General Contractor Sugar Land | Disqualified: Failed to provide required proof of insurance | | |

ENGINEER:
KALUZA, INC.
3014 AVENUE I
ROSENBERG, TX 77471
(281) 341-0808

BRAXTON ROAD WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF KENDLETON, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

OWNER:
FT. BEND CO. PURCHASING
301 JACKSON ST., STE. 201
RICHMOND, TX 77469
281-341-8643

BID OPENING DATE
TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2019 @ 2:00 P.M.

BID TABULATION

| BIDDERS: | | | D.L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES | | |
|---|--|-------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------|
| I. BASE BID | EST. | UNIT | UNIT | TOTAL | |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | QTY | | PRICE | PRICE | |
| 1 | 12" PVC W.L. AWWA C-900, DR-18 R.J. BY TRENCHLESS METHOD | 1,200 | LF | \$ 91.00 | \$ 109,200.00 |
| 2 | 12" PVC W.L. AWWA C-900, DR-18 R.J. | 50 | LF | \$ 91.00 | \$ 4,550.00 |
| 3 | 12" PVC W.L. AWWA C-900, DR-18 R.J. (4' - 12' DEPTH) | 25 | LF | \$ 91.00 | \$ 2,275.00 |
| 4 | 6" PVC W.L. AWWA C-900, DR-18 R.J. BY TRENCHLESS METHOD | 10 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 5 | 6" PVC W.L. AWWA C-900, DR-18 R.J. | 50 | LF | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 6 | TRENCH SAFETY - W.L. EXCAV. PER OSHA STAND. @ ALL RQRD. LOC. | 125 | EA | \$ 1.00 | \$ 125.00 |
| 7 | 6" GATE VALVE & BOX W/CONCRETE PAD | 7 | EA | \$ 700.00 | \$ 4,900.00 |
| 8 | 12" GATE VALVE & BOX W/CONCRETE PAD | 3 | EA | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 9 | FIRE HYDRANT | 3 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 10 | REMOVE/SALVAGE EXIST. FIRE HYDRANT | 1 | EA | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 11 | 12" X 6" TEE | 7 | EA | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2,800.00 |
| 12 | 12" X 45° BEND | 4 | EA | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| 13 | 6" X 45° BEND | 8 | EA | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 14 | 6" X 90° BEND | 2 | EA | \$ 135.00 | \$ 270.00 |
| 15 | 12" PLUG & CLAMP | 2 | EA | \$ 180.00 | \$ 360.00 |
| 16 | CUT & PLUG 12" W.L. | 1 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 17 | 6" PLUG & CLAMP | 2 | EA | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 18 | CUT & PLUG 6" W.L. | 1 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 19 | MISC. W.L. FITTINGS | 1 | TN | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 20 | CONNECT NEW 12" W.L. TO EXIST. 12" W.L. (WET CONNECTION) | 1 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 21 | CONNECT NEW 6" W.L. TO EXIST. 6" W.L. (WET CONNECTION) | 4 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 22 | 1" SHORT WATER SERVICE ASSEMBLY | 12 | EA | \$ 450.00 | \$ 5,400.00 |
| 23 | 1" LONG WATER SERVICE ASSEMBLY | 3 | EA | \$ 550.00 | \$ 1,650.00 |
| 24 | RECONNECTION OF EXIST. WATER METER & BOX | 15 | EA | \$ 20.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 25 | SAWCUT/REMOVE/REPLACE EXIST. ASPHALT PAVING & BASE | 50 | SY | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 26 | SAWCUT/REMOVE/REPLACE EXIST. CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 50 | SY | \$ 80.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 27 | WATER WELL NO. 1 IMPROVEMENTS | 1 | ALLOW | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 28 | LANDSCAPE RESTORATION AS DIRECTED BY CITY | 1 | ALLOW | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 29 | HYDROMULCH SEEDING/PROVIDE WATERING | 300 | SY | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 30 | CONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| 31 | FURNISH/MAINTAIN SIGNAGE, FLAGMEN, TRAFFIC CONTROL, ETC. | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 32 | PROVIDE BONDS, INSURANCE, AND MISC. PER CONTRACT DOCS. | 1 | LS | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| 33 | CONSTRUCTION STAKING | 1 | BUDG. | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT - BASE BID | | | \$ | 257,230.00 | |
| TOTAL NO. OF CALENDAR DAYS - BASE BID | | | | 60 | |
| ITEM DESCRIPTION | EST. | UNIT | UNIT | TOTAL | |
| II. ALTERNATE BID "A" | QTY | | PRICE | PRICE | |
| A1 | ROTATE EXIST. FIRE HYDRANT | 3 | EA | \$ 75.00 | \$ 225.00 |
| A2 | RAISING EXIST. FIRE HYDRANT | 3 | EA | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| A3 | REPLACE STEM ON EXIST FIRE HYDRANT | 3 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| A4 | REPLACE GASKETS & REMOUNT EXIST. FIRE HYDRANT | 3 | EA | \$ 150.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT - ALTERNATE BID "A" | | | \$ | 3,075.00 | |
| TOTAL NO. OF CALENDAR DAYS - ALTERNATE BID "A" | | | | 15 | |
| III. ALTERNATE BID "B" | | | | | |
| B1 | CLEAN OUT EXIST. VALVE BOX | 15 | EA | \$ 300.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| B2 | REMOVE/REPLACE EXIST. VALVE BOX | 25 | EA | \$ 350.00 | \$ 8,750.00 |
| B3 | INSTALL VALVE BOX | 3 | EA | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| B4 | RESET EXIST. VALVE BOX | 3 | EA | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT - ALTERNATE BID "B" | | | \$ | 15,350.00 | |
| TOTAL NO. OF CALENDAR DAYS - ALTERNATE BID "B" | | | | 15 | |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | \$ | 275,655.00 | |
| TOTAL NO. OF CALENDAR DAYS | | | | 90 | |
| BIDDERS: | | | | D.L. ELLIOTT ENTERPRISES | |